06-11-2003 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102469900 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Takayuki SUZUKI Name: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. Akira HASEGAWA Internal Address: Shinya MATSUMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome Security Agreement Change of Name Shibuya-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: Execution Date:____May 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚻 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{May}{27}$, $\frac{2003}{2003}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL Enclosed Internal Address:__Bruce Y. Arnold Any additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account RSAYASI1 00000028 10453745 05.7200. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 129 01 - 2509Great Falls State: VA Zip: 22066 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce Y. ARNOLD June 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

4 70:802

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Takayuki SUZUKI, Akira HASEGAWA, and Shinya

MATSUMOTO, employed by OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuyaku, Tokyo, Japan have invented new and useful improvements in an ENDOSCOPE APPARATUS

AND DIAGNOSING METHOD USING IT for which we have prepared an application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., with offices at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

1

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0692 as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>us</u> had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 27 day of May, 2003, at Tokyo, Japan.

Witness:

Shorihin Marliner Takayuki Suzuki (L.S.)

Takayuki SUZUKI

Executed this 27 day of May, 2003, at Tokyo, Japan.

Shoihin Machinen Akira Idasegawa (L.S.) Akira HASEGAWA

Executed this 27 day of May, 2003, at Tokyo, Japan.

Witness:

RECORDED: 06/04/2003

Witness:

Shoiches Madrine Shings Matsumote (L.S.) Shinya MATSUMOTO